PART I: INTERIM REPORTING BOARD TRANSMITTAL

DISTRICT/CTC:	Plum Borough School District	COUNTY: Allegheny	
PRJT BLDG NAME	New Pivik Elementary School	PROJECT #	: 3584
q	AGE #		
—		Change Orders and Supplemental Contrac	cts
		mange officies and suppremental contra	
	* * * FOR CHANG	E ORDERS ONLY * * *	
<u> </u>	03 Application for Chan	nge Order Approval	
	For Change Orders:	# <u>CO</u> #001	
	#		
	* * * FOR SUPPLEMENT	TAL CONTRACTS ONLY * * *	
1		elemental Contract Approval	
	For Supplemental C	contracts: #	
	* * * FOR NEW BUILDINGS OR S	SUBSTANTIAL ADDITIONS ONLY * * *	
X	05 Project Accounting B	Based on Actual Costs	
X	.06 Act 34 of 1973: Max	ximum Building Construction Cost	
<u> </u>	07 Act 34 of 1973: Req	quirement for Second Public Hearing	
The architect t	cal firm for this project is: to be contacted if there are an	L.R. Kimball ny questions about Part I is:	
Steven N. Acker	Man, Project Manager	412.201.4900	412.201.2338 Fax Number
The architect's	s e-mail address is:	steven.ackerman@lrkimball.com	
The architectu	al firm's address is:	437 Grant Street, North Mezzanine,	Pittsburgh, PA 1
The district/CI	C administrator to be contacte	d about Part I is:	
	rati, Superintendent	412.798.6360	412.798.6396
	District/CTC Administrator's Name and Position TC administrator's e-mail addre	Phone Number ess is: naccaratil@pbsd.k12.pa.us	Fax Number
This certifi	es that the attached materials	were approved for submission to the	
		to entering into contract for the	
attached cha	nge order(s)/supplemental contr	ract(s) by board action.	
	BOARD ACTION DATE:		
M			זידי
VC	TING: AYE NAY	ABSTENTIONS ABSEN	N T
	Signature, Board Secretary	Board Secretary's Name, Printed	d or Typed
	District/CTC Address		Date

Plum Borough School District New Privik Elementary School 3584 ROUND FIGURES TO NEAREST DOLLAR NEW EXISTING TOTAL STEUCTURE COSTS - TOTAL CONTRACT AWAD PLUS ACCEPTED ALTERMATES BASED ON BLDS (PlanCon Part G, Page G02, 114,450,713 14,450,713 14,450,713 Inte A-9	CUMULATIVE LIST OF CHANGE OR			ONTRACTS	
ROJECT COSTS NEW EXISTING TOTAL STRUCTURE COSTS - TOTAL CONTRACT AWARD PLUS ACCEPTED ALTERNATES BASED ON BIDS (FlanCon Part G, Page G02, 114,450,713 14,450,713 14,450,713 ESTIMATED TECHNOLOGY CONTRACTS REPORTED ON PLANCON PART G (PlanCon Part G, Page G04, Line G) AND/OR ESTIMATED ASBETSOS BABTEMENT (PlanCon Part G, Page G04, Line C-3) 14,450,713 14,450,713 ADJUSTED STRUCTURE COSTS (Line A minum Line B) 14,450,713 14,450,713 14,450,713 CHANGE ORDERS/SUPPLEMENTAL CONTRACTS REPORTING REQUIRAMENT CALCULATION (C-TOTAL LINES +/-0.03) max = +/-\$300,000) x x x x x x x x x x +/- 300,000 CHANGE ORDER/SUPPLEMENTAL CONTRACTS SUBTOTAL FROM PREVIOUS PART I SUBMISSIONS STEE x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x SUBTOTAL FROM PREVIOUS PART I SUBMISSIONS STEE 335,000 335,000 CCD-001 Remove/replace unsuitable soils X 335,000 335,000 SUBTOTAL FROM PREVIOS PART I SUBMISSIONS STEE	istrict/CTC: Plum Borough School District	-			Project #: 3584
STRUCTURE COSTS - TOTAL CONTRACT AWARD PLUS ACCEPTED ALTERNATES BASED ON BIDS (PLANCON PART G, Page G02, line A-9) 14,450,713 14,450,713 ESTIMATED TECHNOLOGY CONTRACTS REPORTED ON PLANCON PART G (PlancOn Part G, Page G04, Line G) AND/OR ESTIMATED ASBESTOS ABATEMENT (PlanCon Part G, Page G04, Line G) AND/OR ESTIMATED STRUCTURE COSTS (Line A minus Line B) 14,450,713 14,450,713 CHANGE ORDERS/SUPLEMENTAL CONTRACTS REPORTING REQUIREMENTAL CONTRACT SUBTOTAL FROM PREVIOUS PART I SUBMISSIONS X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X C.0.4/S.C.# AND DESCRIPTION STFF C.0.4/S.C.# AND DESCRIPTION X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X Subtotal remove/replace unsuitable soils X 335,000 335,000 Subtotal remove/replace unsuitable soils X 335,000 335,000 Subtotal remove/replace unsuitable soils X X X X X X X X X X X Subtotal remove/replace unsuitable soils X 335,000 335,000 Subtotal remove/replace unsuitable soils X 335,000 335,000 Subtotal remove/replace unsuitable soils X X X X X X X X X X Subtotal remove/replace unsuitable Subtotal remove/replace	ROUND FIGURES	TO NEAREST	DOLLAR		
ALTEENATES BASED ON BIDS (PlanCon Part G, Page G02, 114,450,713 14,450,713 14,450,713 Inine A-9) ESTIMATED TECHNOLOGY CONTRACTS REPORTED ON PLANCON PART G (PlanCon Part G, Page G04, Line G) AND/OR ESTIMATED ASBESTOR ABATEMENT (PlanCon Part G, Page G04, Line C-3) 14,450,713 14,450,713 ADJUSTED STRUCTURE COSTS 114,450,713 14,450,713 14,450,713 CHANGE ORDERS/SUPPLEMENTAL CONTRACTS REPORTING REQUIREMENT CALCULATION X X X X X X X X X X +/- 300,000 CHANGE ORDER/SUPPLEMENTAL CONTRACT SUBTOTAL FROM PERVIOUS PART I SUBMISSIONS STTR X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X C.O. #/S.C. # AND DESCRIPTION MW -* X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X Summary in the summary introlector is a summary intredit is a summary introlector is a summary in	PROJECT COSTS		NEW	EXISTING	TOTAL
PART G (Plancon Part G, Page G04, Line G) AND/OR ESTIMATED ASBESTOS ABATEMENT (Plancon Part G, Page G04, Line C-3) ADJUSTED STRUCTURE COSTS (Line A minus Line B) 14,450,713 CHANGE ORDERS/SUPPLEMENTAL CONTRACTS REPORTING REQUIREMENT CALCULATION (C-TOTAL Lines + 1/-0.03; max = +/-3300,000) C.O. #/S.C. # AND DESCRIPTION DESCRIPTION CCD-001 Remove/replace unsuitable soits X 335,000 CD-001 Remove/replace unsuitable soits X 335,000 335,000 Size CD-001 Remove/replace unsuitable soits X 335,000 Size Size<	ALTERNATES BASED ON BIDS (PlanCon Part G,		14,450,713		14,450,713
(Line A minume Line B) 14,450,713 14,450,713 CHANGE ORDERS/SUPPLEMENTAL CONTRACTS REPORTING REQUIREMENT CALCULATION (C-TOTAL times +/-0.03; max = +/-\$300,000) X X X X X X X X X X +/- 300,000 CHANGE ORDER/SUPPLEMENTAL CONTRACT SUBTOTAL FROM PREVIOUS PART I SUBMISSIONS SITE X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X C.O. #/S.C.# AND DESCRIPTION DEV -+ X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X CCD-001 Remove/replace unsuitable soils X 335,000 335,000	PART G (PlanCon Part G, Page G04, Line G) <u>ESTIMATED</u> ASBESTOS ABATEMENT (PlanCon Part	AND/OR			
REPORTING REQUIREMENT CALCULATION (C-TOTAL times +/-0.03; max = +/-\$300,000) X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X +/- 300,00 CHANGE ORDER/SUPPLEMENTAL CONTRACT SUBTOTAL FROM PREVIOUS PART I SUBMISSIONS SITE pev - * X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X C.O. #/S.C. # AND DESCRIPTION BV - * X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X CCD-001 Remove/replace unsuitable soils X 335,000 335,000 CD-001 Remove/replace unsuitable soils X X X X CD-001 Remove/replace u	C. ADJUSTED STRUCTURE COSTS (Line A <u>minus</u> Line B)		14,450,713		14,450,713
SUBTOTAL FROM PREVIOUS PART I SUBMISSIONS SITE C.O. #/S.C. # AND DESCRIPTION DEV - * X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X CCD-001 Remove/replace unsuitable soils X 335,000 335,000 C.D. #/S.C. # AND DESCRIPTION X 335,000 335,000 335,000 CCD-001 Remove/replace unsuitable soils X 335,000 335,000 C.D. #/S.C. # AND DESCRIPTION X X 335,000 335,000 C.D. #/S.C. # AND DESCRIPTION X X 335,000 335,000 C.D. #/S.C. # AND DESCRIPTION X	REPORTING REQUIREMENT CALCULATION)	x	x	+/- 300,000
C.O.#/S.C.# AND DESCRIPTION DBV - * X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X CCD-001 Remove/replace unsuitable soils X 335,000 335,000					
		DEV - *		x	x
Image:	CCD-001 Remove/replace unsuitable soils	X	335,000		335,000
Image:	‡: 				
Image:	‡:				
i i i i i <td>ŧ:</td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td>	ŧ:				
Image:	ŧ:				
	⊧:				
	± :				<u> </u>
	‡:				
:	ŧ:	<u> </u>			
. 	ŧ:				
:	ŧ:				<u> </u>
: Age I02(b) Total XXX	# :	-			<u> </u>
: Page I02(b) Total X X X	‡:				
. Page I02(b) Total X X X	⊧: ⊧:				
		x x x			
			335,000		335,000
-			335,000		335,000
SUBMIT PART I FOR ANY CHANGE ORDER OR SUPPLEMENTAL CONTRACT GREATER THAN +/-\$10,000					
After the cumulative total of all change orders or supplemental contracts exceeds or					

After the cumulative total of all change orders or supplemental contracts exceeds or reduces the total contract award by more than 3% or \$300,000, whichever is lesser, an Application for Change Order Approval (IO3) or an Application for Supplemental Contract Approval (IO4) must be submitted prior to entering into contract for any change order or supplemental contract greater than +/- \$10,000.

- Enter "X" in this box if the change order or supplemental contract is for site development.

strict/CTC:	PLICATION FOR CHANGE ORDER APPROVAL Project Name:	Project #:	Change Order #:
Plum Borough School District	New Pivik Elementary School	3584	CO#001
5		0001	
CHECK ALL THAT APPLY: X CUMULATIVE TOTAL EXCEEDS +	+/-3%/\$300,000 <u>AND</u> CHANGE ORDER GRE	איידיס איידיס בייע איין לי	0 000
		AIER IIIAN +/- ŞI	0,000
ACT 34 REFERENDUM OR SECON			
CHANGE ORDER AFFECTS ONE C REIMBURSABLE CAPACITY,	ACT 34 CAPACITY, SCHEDULED AREA, A	RCHITECTURAL ARE	A
DESCRIPTION OF PROPOSED WORK:			
During excavation to bring the site down to needed to be removed.	bearing elevation, it was determined that uns	uitable soils were pre	esent and
REASONS FOR PROPOSED CHANGE:			
	e soil boring logs and only discoved after earth Testing Agency and deemed unsuitable. It wa bil.	-	•
Site Contractor was already on site perform	ming earthwork. It would be less economical fe	or the District to intro	duce a new
JUSTIFICATION FOR NOT USING SUPP: Site Contractor was already on site perform Contractor to perform this work.		or the District to intro	duce a new
Site Contractor was already on site perform	ming earthwork. It would be less economical fo	or the District to intro	duce a new 6/22/201
Site Contractor was already on site perform Contractor to perform this work.	ming earthwork. It would be less economical fo	or the District to intro	
Site Contractor was already on site perform Contractor to perform this work. EXPECTED DATE OF CONTRACT EXECUT.	ming earthwork. It would be less economical fo	NEW	6/22/201
Site Contractor was already on site perform Contractor to perform this work. EXPECTED DATE OF CONTRACT EXECUT. DIST BREAKDOWN OF PROPOSED WORK A. General	ming earthwork. It would be less economical fo		6/22/201
Site Contractor was already on site perform Contractor to perform this work. EXPECTED DATE OF CONTRACT EXECUT OST BREAKDOWN OF PROPOSED WORK A. General B. Heating and Ventilating	ming earthwork. It would be less economical fo	NEW	6/22/201
Site Contractor was already on site perform Contractor to perform this work. EXPECTED DATE OF CONTRACT EXECUT. OST BREAKDOWN OF PROPOSED WORK A. General B. Heating and Ventilating C. Plumbing	ming earthwork. It would be less economical fo	NEW	6/22/201
Site Contractor was already on site perform Contractor to perform this work. EXPECTED DATE OF CONTRACT EXECUT OST BREAKDOWN OF PROPOSED WORK A. General B. Heating and Ventilating C. Plumbing D. Electrical	ming earthwork. It would be less economical fo	NEW 335,000	6/22/201
Site Contractor was already on site perform Contractor to perform this work. EXPECTED DATE OF CONTRACT EXECUT. OST BREAKDOWN OF PROPOSED WORK A. General B. Heating and Ventilating C. Plumbing D. Electrical E. Asbestos Abatement	ming earthwork. It would be less economical fo	NEW	6/22/201
Site Contractor was already on site perform Contractor to perform this work. EXPECTED DATE OF CONTRACT EXECUT OST BREAKDOWN OF PROPOSED WORK A. General B. Heating and Ventilating C. Plumbing D. Electrical E. Asbestos Abatement F. Other:	ming earthwork. It would be less economical fo	NEW 335,000	6/22/201
Site Contractor was already on site perform Contractor to perform this work.	ming earthwork. It would be less economical for ION(M/D/YYYY): ogram/Builder's Risk Insurance asbestos abatement, building purchase	NEW 335,000	6/22/201
Site Contractor was already on site perform Contractor to perform this work.	ming earthwork. It would be less economical for ION(M/D/YYYY): ogram/Builder's Risk Insurance asbestos abatement, building purchase	NEW 335,000 XXXXX 8,420	6/22/201
Site Contractor was already on site perform Contractor to perform this work. EXPECTED DATE OF CONTRACT EXECUT. DST BREAKDOWN OF PROPOSED WORK A. General B. Heating and Ventilating C. Plumbing D. Electrical E. Asbestos Abatement F. Other: G. Other: H. Owner Controlled Insurance Pro on Structure Costs (Exclude and other structure costs not I: TOTAL COST OF PROPOSED WORK	ming earthwork. It would be less economical for ION(M/D/YYYY): ogram/Builder's Risk Insurance asbestos abatement, building purchase	NEW 335,000 X X X X X 8,420 8,420 EPTION	6/22/201

District/CTC: Project Name:			Project #:
Plum Borough School District New Pivik Elem	entary School		3584
PROJECT COSTS (BASE BID PLUS ACCEPTED ALTERNATES <u>AND</u> ALL CHANGE ORDERS AND SUPPLEMENTAL CONTRACTS) - ONLY REPORT ACTUAL COSTS	NEW	EXISTING	TOTAL
A. STRUCTURE COSTS (INCLUDING BUILDING PURCHASE AMOUNT, SITE DEVELOPMENT, ROUGH GRADING TO RECEIVE BUILDING, ROOF REPLACEMENT AND REPAIR, AND ASBESTOS ABATEMENT) (I02(a), line C plus line I)	14,785,713		14,785,713
3. ARCHITECT/ENGINEER'S FEE ON STRUCTURE AND EPA-CERTIFIED PROJECT DESIGNER'S FEE ON ASBESTOS ABATEMENT	1,018,020		1,018,020
C. MOVABLE FIXTURES AND EQUIPMENT AND ARCHITECT'S FEE (Report actual amount spent to date; do <u>not</u> include estimated costs for future purchases.)	742,000		742,000
D. STRUCTURE COSTS, ARCHITECT'S FEE, MOVABLE FIXTURES & EQUIPMENT - TOTAL (A plus B plus C)	16,545,733		16,545,733
E. SANITARY SEWAGE DISPOSAL AND SITE ACQUISITION COSTS (PlanCon Part G, Page G02, line E-6 plus any additional costs for site acquisition or sanitary sewage disposal tap-in fees)	106,000		106,000
F. STRUCTURE COSTS, ARCHITECT'S FEE, MOVABLE FIXTURES & EQUIPMENT, AND SITE COSTS - TOTAL (D plus E)	16,651,733		16,651,733
G. ADDITIONAL CONSTRUCTION-RELATED COSTS (INCLUDI ARCHITECTURAL PRINTING, TOTAL DEMOLITION OF EN AND RELATED ASBESTOS REMOVAL, CONTINGENCY)			1,611,178
H. FINANCING COSTS (INCLUDING UNDERWRITER FEE, LE FINANCIAL ADVISOR, CAPITALIZED INTEREST AND P	-		185,842
I. TOTAL PROJECT COSTS (F plus G plus H)			18,448,753
BREAKDOWN OF STRUCTURE COSTS (INCLUDED IN LINE A	ABOVE)		NEW
 J. SITE DEVELOPMENT (INCLUDING ROUGH GRADING Site Development reported at PlanCon P Site Development reported for change o contracts on previous Part I submissio <u>from most recent PlanCon Part I submiss</u> 	eart G (Page G04 orders/supplemen ons (<u>105, lines</u>	(a), line A-9) tal	2,285,507
 Site Development for new change orders reported on IO2(a) & IO2(b) and relate 			335,000
4. Total - Site Development (J1 plus J2 a		acveropment	2,620,507
			1

		TANTIAL ADDITION ONLY		
istrict/CTC: Plum Borough School District	Project Name: New Pivik Elemen	tary School	P	roject #: 3584
Act 34 applies only to address the costs for a associated with the exis included in the followin orders and supplemental	lterations to existi sting structure and ng calculations. <u>Co</u>	ng structures. For t other related costs s sts should be adjuste	chis reaso should <u>no</u>	on, costs <u>t</u> be
A. STRUCTURE COST, ARCHITE AND EQUIPMENT (105, lin		XTURES	\$	16,545,733
B. EXCLUDABLE COSTS FOR NE	W CONSTRUCTION			
1. Site Development Cos	ts (I05, line J-4)	\$ 2,620,507	_	
2. Architect's fees on excludable costs (IO		\$ <u>137,130</u>	_	
3. Vocational Projects (Fixtures & Equipment		\$		
4. Total Excludable Cos (B-1 plus B-2 and B-			\$	2,757,637
C. ACT 34 MAXIMUM BUILDING (A minus B-4)	CONSTRUCTION COST		\$	13,788,096
D. AGGREGATE BUILDING EXPE Page G16, Line E)	NDITURE STANDARD (Pl	anCon Part G,	\$	17,054,180
<u>IF THE ACT 34 MAXIMUM CONS</u> EXPENDITURE STANDARD (line	TRUCTION COST (line C) D), THIS PROJECT REQU		BUILDING	
REFERENDUM (if a	applicable)			
Total Indebted	dness	\$	_	
Date Advertise	ed			
Date Held				
Advertisement	s and Publication			
Notices Atta	ached			
Referendum Que	estion Attached			
Referendum Ref				

				HE.	ARING		
istrict/CTC: Project Name: Num Borough School District New Pivik Elementary School					Project ‡	: 3584	ŀ
If the maximum building construction cost							
time during the construction process excee							
amount approved by the Department of Educa	tion bas	sed o	n esti	mate	s, a		
second public hearing must be held.							
	. .						
Act 34 Maximum Building	Constru	ctio	n Cost				
A. Part D Based on Estimates (D20, line C)	\$	1	5,332,90	0			
B. Part D Based on Estimates times 1.08			6,559,53	2			
D. Fait D based on Estimates times 1.00	\$	1	0,000,00	_			
C. Based on Actual Costs (106, line C)	^ې ډ		3,788,09		_		
	· <u> </u>				_		
C. Based on Actual Costs (I06, line C)	\$	1	3,788,09	6			
	\$\$	1 al Co	3,788,09 osts (6 line		imates	70
C. Based on Actual Costs (I06, line C) If the Maximum Building Construction Cost Based	\$\$ 	1 al Co ion (3,788,09 <u>osts (</u> Cost B	6 line ased		imates	70
C. Based on Actual Costs (I06, line C) If the Maximum Building Construction Cost Based equal to or greater than the Maximum Building C	\$\$ 	1 al Co ion (3,788,09 <u>osts (</u> Cost B	6 line ased		timates	70
C. Based on Actual Costs (I06, line C) <u>If the Maximum Building Construction Cost Based</u> <u>equal to or greater than the Maximum Building C</u> <u>plus Eight Percent (line B), a second public he</u>	\$\$ 	1 al Co ion (3,788,09 <u>osts (</u> Cost B	6 line ased		imates	50
C. Based on Actual Costs (I06, line C) If the Maximum Building Construction Cost Based equal to or greater than the Maximum Building C	\$\$ 	1 al Co ion (3,788,09 <u>osts (</u> Cost B	6 line ased		imates	72
C. Based on Actual Costs (I06, line C) <u>If the Maximum Building Construction Cost Based</u> <u>equal to or greater than the Maximum Building C</u> <u>plus Eight Percent (line B), a second public he</u>	\$\$ 	1 al Co ion (3,788,09 <u>osts (</u> Cost B	6 line ased		imates	72
C. Based on Actual Costs (I06, line C) <u>If the Maximum Building Construction Cost Based</u> <u>equal to or greater than the Maximum Building C</u> <u>plus Eight Percent (line B), a second public he</u> SECOND HEARING (if applicable)	\$\$ 	1 al Co ion (3,788,09 <u>osts (</u> Cost B	6 line ased		cimates	70
C. Based on Actual Costs (I06, line C) <u>If the Maximum Building Construction Cost Based</u> <u>equal to or greater than the Maximum Building C</u> <u>plus Eight Percent (line B), a second public he</u> SECOND HEARING (if applicable) Date Advertised	\$\$ 	1 al Co ion (3,788,09 <u>osts (</u> Cost B	6 line ased		<u>timates</u>	72
C. Based on Actual Costs (I06, line C) <u>If the Maximum Building Construction Cost Based</u> <u>equal to or greater than the Maximum Building C</u> <u>plus Eight Percent (line B), a second public he</u> <u>SECOND HEARING (if applicable)</u> Date Advertised Date Hearing Conducted	\$\$ 	1 al Co ion (3,788,09 <u>osts (</u> Cost B	6 line ased		imates	70
C. Based on Actual Costs (I06, line C) If the Maximum Building Construction Cost Based equal to or greater than the Maximum Building C plus Eight Percent (line B), a second public he SECOND HEARING (if applicable) Date Advertised Date Hearing Conducted Advertisements and Publication	\$\$ 	1 al Co ion (3,788,09 <u>osts (</u> Cost B	6 line ased		<u>imates</u>	70